502289428 03/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-Benk Tech Co., Ltd.	12/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David WEI	
Street Address:	6F., No. 17, The-Hui Street	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6877915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: richardchen@songjiang.com.tw

Correspondent Name: Richard Chen

Address Line 1: 7F., No. 122 Sung Chiang Rd.

Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Wei
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=0328assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 687

PATENT REEL: 030100 FRAME: 0587 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, E-Benk Tech Co., Ltd. of Taipei, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as

assignor of the materials as disclosed in Paten No. 6877915, titled "Tripod",

issued on April 12, 2005;

and,

Whereas, David Wei hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address

is 6F., No. 17, The-Hui Street, Taipei, Taiwan is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of 1 dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title

and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed

by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives

and assigns, to the fill end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and

sale not been made.

Executed on this date of December 1, 2012

at Taipei, Taiwan

(signature)

On and for behalf of E-Benk Tech Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 030100 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 03/27/2013